TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HealthSouth Corporation		03/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAKD HQ, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Daniel Realty Company, LLC	
Internal Address:	3595 Grandview Parkway, Suite 400	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35243	
Entity Type:	single member limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3386480	CG CAHABA GRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)906-8669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 906 8638

Email: dhuff@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Donald N. Huff

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 West

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066114-0086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald N. Huff
Signature:	/Donald N. Huff/
Date:	03/31/2008 TPADEMARK
	IRAUEINARA

900102895 REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0376

Total Attachments: 2

source=066114-0086 - CAHABA GRAND pg1#page1.tif source=066114-0086 - CAHABA GRAND pg2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, effective as of 31 March 2008, HealthSouth Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to the registered U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,386,480, for CG CAHABA GRAND (a copy of such registration is attached hereto) (TRADEMARK).

WHEREAS, LAKD HQ, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a single member limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a principal address at: LAKD HQ, LLC, c/o Daniel Realty Company, LLC, 3595 Grandview Parkway, Suite 400, Birmingham, AL 35243, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to the TRADEMARK, by express assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all its rights in and to said TRADEMARK, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreements relating to same.

I hereby set my hand this 31st day of March 2008.

HEALTHSOUTH CORPORATION

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

1654211 v2

Int. Cls.: 35 and 41

8

),

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101, 102, and 107

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 3,386,480

Registered Feb. 19, 2008

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



HEALTHSOUTH CORPORATION (DELAWARE CORPORATION) ONE HEALTHSOUTH PARKWAY BIRMINGHAM, AL 35243

FOR: ARRANGING AND CONDUCTING BUSINESS CONFERENCES, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 5-31-2007; IN COMMERCE 5-31-2007.

FOR: ARRANGING AND CONDUCTING EDU-CATIONAL CONFERENCES; ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, CONDUCTING WEDDING RECEPTIONS, IN CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 107). FIRST USE 5-31-2007; IN COMMERCE 5-31-2007.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "CAHABA", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE WORDS CAHA-BA GRAND AND A STYLIZED PRESENTATION OF THE LETTERS C AND G.

SN 78-749,261, FILED 11-8-2005.

WANDA KAY PRICE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 03/31/2008